No. 72, A.]

[Published May 17, 1907.

## CHAPTER 108.

AN ACT to amend section 558, statutes of 1898, as amended, relating to the apportionment of the school fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 558, statutes of 1898, as amended by chapter 450, laws of 1901, is amended to read:

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 16, 1907.

No. 157, S.]

[Published May 17, 1907.

## CHAPTER 109.

AN ACT making further provisions for the interstate park of the Dalles of the St. Croix and appropriating money therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The governor to continue acquisition and reappoint commissioners. Section 1. The governor of Wisconsin is hereby authorized and empowered to continue the work of acquiring title to the lands described in section 1 and 2 of chapter 395, laws of 1905 for said park purposes. Also to continue said park commission and their work as heretofore prescribed by law by appointment of successors thereto at the expiriation of the terms of the present commissioners and in accordance with the provisions of said chapter 395.

Appropriation. Section 2. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of this act there is hereby appropriated from the money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of seven thousand dollars to be immediately available for the purposes appropriated, upon the passage and publication of this act.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 16, 1907.

No. 79, S.]

[Published May 20, 1907.

## CHAPTER 110.

AN ACT to create sections 4960c—1 to 4960c—7, statutes of 1898, providing for the parole of prisoners.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There are added to the statutes of 1898 seven new sections to read:

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with the provisions of this act are repealed.

Approved May 18, 1907.

(In effect July 1, 1907.)